



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRR No.124 of 2022**

Chandrabhan Singh **versus** Remedial Manager, HDFC Bank

**Order on Board**

<b>4/9/2025</b>	<p>Ms. Anusha Naik, Advocate for applicant. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Pragalbh Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1. Heard.</p> <p>On the last date of hearing, bailable warrant was issued against applicant for securing his presence before this Court. However, as submitted by learned State Counsel, said warrant has been sent to the Superintendent of Police, District Kawardha for service, whereas applicant is resident of Police Station Seepat, Tahsil Masturi, District Bilaspur, which will fall within jurisdiction of the Superintendent of Police, District Bilaspur.</p> <p>In view of above, let a fresh bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued against the applicant through the Superintendent of Police, District Bilaspur for securing his appearance before this Court on 24.9.2025.</p> <p>List this case on <b><u>24.9.2025</u></b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

roshan/-