

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 124 of 2022****CHANDRABHAN SINGH versus REMEDIAL MANAGER, HDFC BANK****Order Sheet**

24/09/2025	<p>Ms. Anusha Naik, Advocate for the Applicant. Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Advocate for respondent.</p> <p>On 04.09.2025 bailable warrant was issued against the applicant but no report either served or unserved has been submitted by the concerned police authority.</p> <p>Let fresh bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.20,000/- be issued against the applicant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for appearance of the applicant before this court on 12.11.2025.</p> <p>List on 12.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>
inder	