



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 124 of 2022

CHANDRABHAN SINGH *versus* REMEDIAL MANAGER, HDFC BANK

12/11/2025	<p>Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, Advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Anusha Naik, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Ms. Ruchi Nagar, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Earlierailable warrant issued against the applicant, received unserved.</p> <p>Let a freshailable warrant for a sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against the applicant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for appearance of the applicant before this Court on <u>17.12.2025</u>.</p> <p>List this case on 17.12.2025.</p> <p>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
Vasant	