



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 124 of 2022

CHANDRABHAN SINGH **versus** REMEDIAL MANAGER, HDFC BANK

17/12/2025	Ms. Anusha Naik, counsel for the applicant. Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, counsel for the respondent. Earlier bailable warrant issued against the applicant, received unserved due to applicant is not residing on the given address. Let a fresh bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against the applicant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for appearance of the applicant before this Court on 30.01.2026. List this case on 30.01.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	